

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST DISTRICT, TIS
HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CS No. 12125/16

Ganpat Sharma vs M/s Home Treasures and

24.05.2022

Present: Sh Sachin Dhamija and Sh Rahul Dhamija, Ld Counsel for
plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh Himanshu proxy for Sh Joginder Sukhija, Ld Counsel for
defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant as main
counsel for defendant is not available.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to argue the
matter.

Case is adjourned for arguments on leave to defend on
26.07.2022.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Judge Code:DL271/24.05.22