

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CNR No. DLWT01-000216-2009

CS No. 12125/16

Ganpat Sharma vs M/s Home Treasure

01.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sachin Dhamija, Ld Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Arguments already heard on the application for leave to
defend on behalf of counsel for plaintiff. Despite repeated calls
since morning, none has appeared for defendant.

Case is adjourned for clarification, if any/ orders on
leave to defend on **14.11.2022**.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Judge Code:DL271/01.11.2022