

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
CNR: DLWT01-009062-2016
CS No. 13756/16

Shashi Dua vs Prabha Anand

09.12.2023

Present: Sh Tarique Siddiqui with Sh Prem Dutt and Ms
Jyotsana Bhardwaj, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Ankit Siwach, Ld Counsel for defendant no.9
None for other defendants.

No reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC
filed on behalf of defendants.

Time sought by ld counsel for defendant no.9 to file
reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Let same be
filed with an advance copy to the opposite side.

To come up for reply and arguments on the application
under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on **18.01.2024**.

Till the next date of hearing, status quo to be
maintained by the parties qua the property no. **ED-61, Tagore
Garden, New Delhi** which is built upto third floor on a plot
admeasuring 150 sq yards.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Code:DL271/09.12.2023