

Civ DJ 13756/16
SHASHI DUA Vs. PRABHA ANAND
CNR No.DLWT01-009062-2016

20.07.2024

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant No.1.
None for defendant No.2, 3, 6, 7 & 8.
Sh. Mohinder Singh Sachdeva, Counsel for defendant No.4
& 5.
Ms. Anjali Pandey, Counsel for defendant No.9.

Joint written statement filed on behalf of defendant No.4 & 5 and separate written statement filed on behalf of defendant No.9 to the amended plaint are on judicial file. Be taken on record. Copies already supplied to the plaintiff.

Despite directions, remaining defendants have not preferred to file the written statement to the amended plaint. The mandatory period for file the same already stands lapsed. In view of this, their right to file the written statement stands closed.

Put up for arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC on 13.09.2024. Till then, interim orders to continue.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/20.07.2024