

24 Civ DJ 13756/16
SHASHI DUA
Vs.
PRABHA ANAND
CNR: DLWT01-009062-2016

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. Tarique Siddiqui, Mohd Bilal, Fajallu Rehman and Ms Anuradha Sharma, counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh Rajat Sang, counsel for defendant no.1 through v/c.
Sh Mohinder Singh Sachdeva, counsel for defendant no.4 and 5.
None for other defendants.

An application under Order 39 Rule 2A r/w section 2 (b) and 12 of Contempt of Courts Act filed against defendant no.9 with documents as per list. Copy of the same stated to be supplied to defendant no.9 through E-mail. Notice of the application be issued to defendant no.9 upon filing of PF for the next date.

Plaintiff has also filed proposed issues. Be taken on record.

At this stage, Sh **Rajesh Kapoor** S/o Sh. Santosh Kapoor, R/o H No. D-266, Second Floor, Tagore Garden Extension, New Delhi-27, mobile No. 9810134259, Aadhar Card No.**872829024198** has appeared and has apprised the court that his wife has purchased the suit property from defendant no.9 on 03.07.2024 vide registered Sale deed. He is directed to appear in person with direction to bring the original Sale deed or relevant documents on the next date. He is further directed not to create any third party right, title or interest in the suit property. Plaintiff is directed to move appropriate application.

Contd../-

Defendant no.9 is directed to remain present on NDOH.

To come up for reply and arguments on the above application,
completion of pleadings and for framing of issues on 23.11.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)

District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/13.09.2024