

Let verification report of the sureties in terms of order dated 20.11.2025 be called from SDM, Patel Nagar, Central District. Since report has been filed by Tehsildar, Janak Puri, there is no need to call explanation from SDM, Patel Nagar as well as SDM, Janak Puri.

Put up the case for further proceedings on 26.02.2026, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC
08.01.2026