

16 Civ DJ 13756/16 SHASHI DUA Vs. PRABHA ANAND

18.02.2026

Present Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Tarique Siddiqui for plaintiff.

Ms. Suruchi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat Sang, for defendant no.1 and 3.

Sh. Mohinder Singh Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 and 5 (though already exparte).

Sh. M.M. Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.7 and 10 (though defendant no.7 already exparte).

Sh. Jaskaran Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivam Chanana for defendant no.9 through VC.

Defendant no.2, 6 and 8 already exparte.

PW7 examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness on the spot.

No other witness is present.

Proper PF not been filed for summoning of remaining witnesses.

Plaintiff to take steps to get summoned their remaining witnesses.

An application under Order 9 Rule 7 read with 151 CPC for setting aside the exparte order dated 23.01.2026 along with Vakalatanama filed on behalf of defendant no.7. Copy supplied.

Con..1

Reply, if any be filed to the above said application by next date with advance copy for the opposite party.

Put up for entire PE as last opportunity / consideration on above said application on 13.03.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/18.02.2026